

# TREVOR NOAH RETURNS TO HOST THE 66TH ANNUAL GRAMMY AWARDS® ON SUN, FEB. 4, 2024

#### WHO:

Emmy<sup>®</sup> Award-winning, Golden Globe<sup>®</sup> Award-nominated and GRAMMY<sup>®</sup> Award-nominated comedian Trevor Noah will return as master of ceremonies of the 66th Annual GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup> for the fourth consecutive year. Noah will also serve as a producer on the show.

#### WHAT:

Music's Biggest Night® will be broadcast live on the CBS Television Network and will be available to stream live and on-demand on Paramount+.

Noah broke the news today on his podcast, "What Now? With Trevor Noah." Click <u>HERE</u> to hear the announcement. Previously, Noah hosted the 63rd Annual GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup>, the 64th Annual GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup> and the 65th Annual GRAMMY Awards<sup>®</sup>. Follow Trevor Noah on Twitter @TrevorNoah.

### WHEN:

Sun, Feb. 4, 2024, 8-11:30 p.m. live ET/5-8:30 p.m. live PT

#### WHERE:

Crypto.com Arena 1111 S Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90015

## **ABOUT THE GRAMMY AWARDS®**

The 66th Annual GRAMMY Awards will be produced by Fulwell 73 Productions for the Recording Academy® for the fourth consecutive year. Ben Winston, Raj Kapoor and Jesse Collins are executive producers. For media assets surrounding this year's GRAMMY Awards, please visit <a href="https://example.com/here/ben/he

#### ABOUT THE RECORDING ACADEMY

The Recording Academy represents the voices of performers, songwriters, producers, engineers, and all music professionals. Dedicated to ensuring the recording arts remain a thriving part of our shared cultural heritage, the Academy honors music's history while investing in its future through the GRAMMY Museum®, advocates on behalf of music creators, supports music people in times of need through MusiCares®, and celebrates artistic excellence through the GRAMMY Awards — music's only peer-recognized accolade and highest achievement. As the world's leading society of music professionals, we work year-round to foster a more inspiring world for creators.

For more information about the GRAMMY Awards and the Recording Academy, please visit <u>GRAMMY.com</u> and <u>RecordingAcademy.com</u>. For breaking news and exclusive content, follow @RecordingAcad on <u>X</u>, "like" recording academy on <u>Facebook</u>, and join the Recording Academy's social communities on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>TikTok</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>. For media assets, please visit <u>the Recording Academy's Press Room</u>.



###

CONTACTS
Andie Cox
Recording Academy
andie.cox@recordingacademy.com

## Kate Fisher / Julie Holland

For CBS Television khfisher@viacomcbs.com / julie.holland@viacomcbs.com

## Gaye Ann Bruno For CBS Photo

gayeann.bruno@viacomcbs.com

Jill Fritzo For Trevor Noah jfritzo@jillfritzopr.com